Tue, Mar 22, 2016

Regular Standard Novice A

20" 147 yards, 70 sec
2029 NQ NT

24" 147 yards, 72 sec
2438 NQ NT

Regular Standard Novice B

20" 147 yards, 70 sec
2018 2 95pts Q
2022 70 pts NQ
2023 1 95pts Q

24" 147 yards, 72 sec
2429 1 100pts Q
2431 ABS

Regular Standard Open

20" 178 yards, 72 sec
2016 NQ 58.11s
2017 85pts NQ 67.34s

24" 178 yards, 75 sec
2430 NQ 68.16s

Regular Standard Excellent

20" 195 yards, 68 sec
2011 NQ 62.48s
2012 NQ 69.67s

24" 195 yards, 72 sec
2424 NQ
2425 NQ NT

56.19 s
57.67 s
55.23 s

59.59 s

Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
F-1 R-1 W-1  Gypsy - Collie (Rough)
Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
F-1 Moze - Collie (Smooth)
Entries: 3 Absent: 0  Qualified: 2 (67%)
2.62 yps R-1 Finesse - Collie (Smooth)
2.55yps R-4W-2 Katy - Collie (Rough)
2.66 yps R-1 Razzle - Collie (Rough)
Entries: 1 Absent: 1 Qualified: 1 (100%)
2.47 yps Ranger - Collie (Rough)
Jake - Collie (Smooth)
Entries: 2 Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
3.06 yps F-2 R-3 Ziva - Collie (Rough)
2.64 yps R-3 Tesla - Collie (Smooth)
Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)

2.61yps F-1R-2W-2 Dart - Collie (Smooth)

Entries: 2 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
3.12yps F-1 R-2 W-1 Brenna - Collie (Rough)

2.80 yps F-2 R-3 W-3 T- Delta - Collie (Rough)
1

Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
Jedda - Collie (Smooth)
R-2 Beltane - Collie (Smooth)
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Joni Primas

Theresa K Thomas

Cindy Singleton

Babbi Dilbeck
Diane Gibbs

Dr. Deanna
Levenhagen

Alice Holm

Nannette Bollinger

Melanie Robbins

Cindy Singleton

Ann Cothran
Caryn Thacker

Louise Torkelson

Susan P. Klein



Regular Standard Master

20"
2000

2001
2002
2003
2004
2005

2006
2007
2008

24"
2400

2401
2402

2403
2404
2405
2406

2407
2408
2409
2410
2412
2413
2414
2415

2416
2417
2419
2420

195 yards, 68 sec

100 pts
100 pts
100 pts

100 pts
100 pts

NQ
Q
Q
Q
NQ
NQ

Q
Q
NQ

66.67 s
45.89 s
51.66 s
42.88 s
NT

49.81s

50.95 s
48.58 s
65.91s

195 yards, 72 sec

100 pts
100 pts
100 pts

100 pts

100 pts
100 pts

95 pts
100 pts

100 pts

Q
Q
Q

NQ
NQ
Q

NQ

Q

Q
ABS
NQ
NQ
Q
ABS

NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

52.05 s
63.07 s
55.93 s

45.88 s
46.24 s
51.53 s
54.02 s

55.12s
51.17 s

57.93 s
51.66 s
55.00 s

46.39 s

55.69 s
47.70 s
49.33 s
4111 s

Entries: 9
2.92yps F-1T-1
4.25 yps
3.77 yps
4.55 yps

F-1
3.91yps F-1 R-1 W-2

3.83 yps
4.01 yps
2.96 yps F-1

Entries: 17
3.75 yps
3.09 yps
3.49 yps

4.25yps F-2

4.22 yps F-1

3.78 yps

3.61yps F-2R-2W-2

3.54 yps
3.81 yps

3.37 yps F-1 R-1 W-1
3.77 yps R-1
3.55 yps

4.20 yps

3.50yps F-3T-1
4.09yps F-1R-1
3.95yps F-1
4.74 yps F-2
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Absent: 0

Absent: 2

Boss - Collie (Rough)
Gabby - Collie (Rough)
Tori - Collie (Rough)
Flair - Collie (Rough)

Georgia - Collie (Rough)

Sookie - Collie (Rough)

Ellie - Collie (Rough)
Katie - Collie (Rough)
Lark - Collie (Smooth)

Flag - Collie (Rough)
Dorian - Collie (Rough)
Logan - Collie (Rough)

Zorro - Collie (Rough)
Joy - Collie (Smooth)
Sequel - Collie (Rough)

Bonfire - Collie (Rough)

Mica - Collie (Rough)
Tigg - Collie (Smooth)

Warpaint - Collie (Smooth)

Bullitt - Collie (Rough)
Kerri - Collie (Rough)

Patrick - Collie (Smooth)
Guinness - Collie (Rough)

Fiona - Collie (Rough)

Nicholas - Collie (Rough)
Artemis - Collie (Rough)

Enzo - Collie (Rough)

Quicksilver - Collie (Rough)

Qualified: 5 (56%)

Qualified: 8 (47%)

Donna & Paul Darland
Michelle Shoemaker
Caryn Thacker

Beth & John Elliott
Andrea Moss

Deanne & Robert
Olson

Adam & Erin Gorney
Michelle Shoemaker

Brian Brane

Deborah Held
Mary Jane Anderson

Dr. Deanna
Levenhagen

Mary Valentine
Brian Brane
Noreen Bennett

Carolynne & Timothy
Rose

Jim & Judy Smotrel
Kimberly Johnson
Stephen Karpie
Donna & Paul Darland
William M. Watson
Sally Mobraaten

Alice Holm

Deanne & Robert
Olson

Carol-Ann Breton
Martha B. Ciaschini
Donna & Paul Darland

Shirley Ann Rensink



Preferred Standard Novice

16"
1616

1617
1618
2059

20u
2056

2058
2060

147 yards, 75 sec
ABS
NQ NT
ABS
NQ NT

147 yards, 77 sec

ABS
NQ NT
NQ 81.83s

Preferred Standard Open

16"
1611

20u
2050

178 yards, 77 sec
82 pts NQ 81.88s

178 yards, 80 sec
NQ 79.06s

Preferred Standard Excellent

16"
1602

1604

20u
2040

2045
2046

195 yards, 73 sec
NQ NT
NQ 92.84s

195 yards, 77 sec

NQ 71.09s
NQ 84.17s
NQ 51.45s

Preferred Standard Master

16"
1601

1603

20u
2033

2034
2035
2036
2037
2038
2039
2041

2
1

a H = O W N

195 yards, 73 sec

100 pts Q 56.28 s
100 pts Q 50.24 s
195 yards, 77 sec
NQ NT
100 pts Q 53.01s
100 pts Q 53.83 s
100 pts Q 66.50 s
100 pts Q 49.68 s
100 pts Q 55.14 s
100 pts Q 61.19s
NQ NT

Entries: 2

R-2

F-1 R-3W-2

Entries: 2

F-1 W-1T-2
1.80 yps F-2 R-7 W-1

Entries: 1
217 yps R-2

Entries: 1
2.25yps F-1 R-3 W-1

Entries: 2

F-1 R-2 W-1

210yps F-2R-2W-2

Entries: 3

2.74yps F-4R-1W-2

2.32yps F-1R-2W-1
3.79yps F-2

Entries: 2
3.46 yps
3.88 yps

Entries: 8

R-1

3.68 yps

3.62 yps

2.93 yps

3.93 yps

3.54 yps

3.19 yps
F-1 R-1
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Absent: 2

Absent: 1

Absent: 0

Absent: 0

Absent: 0

Absent: 0

Absent: 0

Absent: 0

Qualified: 0 (0%)
Lucy - Collie (Rough)
Fiona - Collie (Rough)

Fred - Collie (Rough)
Rumor - Collie (Smooth)
Qualified: 0 (0%)
Tess - Collie (Rough)
Thorne - Collie (Rough)
Tucker - Collie (Smooth)

Qualified: 0 (0%)
Missy - Collie (Smooth)
Qualified: 0 (0%)
Piper - Collie (Smooth)

Qualified: 0 (0%)
Vixen - Collie (Rough)
Demanda - Collie (Rough)
Qualified: 0 (0%)
Cage - Collie (Smooth)
Callie - Collie (Smooth)

Hansum - Collie (Smooth)

Token - Collie (Rough)
Julie - Collie (Rough)

Jasper - Collie (Rough)
Minnie - Collie (Smooth)
Slater - Collie (Rough)
Libby - Collie (Smooth)
Brooklyn - Collie (Rough)
G - Collie (Smooth)
Grace - Collie (Rough)
Scooter - Collie (Rough)

Qualified: 2 (100%)

Qualified: 6 (75%)

Kathryn M. Weare
Theresa Sutter
Diane Kwiatkowski

Theresa Sutter

Jacquelyn Olds
Kathryn M. Weare
Rebecca Epperly

Theresa Sutter

Sandra Reuter

Dorothea Sperline
Kathryn M. Weare

Babbi Dilbeck
Lydia Filzen
Kimberly Ubaldini

Mary Ann Widmyer

Anne Hartranft

Jeanene Lorenzen
Brian Brane

Jim & Judy Smotrel
Elizabeth Skilton
Mary Valentine
Kimberly Johnson
Deborah Held

Michelle Shoemaker



Regular Jumpers With Weaves Novice A

20" 142 yards, 47 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
2029 78 pts NQ 64.18s 2.21 yps R-1 Gypsy - Collie (Rough) Joni Primas
24" 142 yards, 51 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
2438 NQ 51.79s 2.74yps F-3R-4W-2 Moze - Collie (Smooth) Theresa K Thomas

Regular Jumpers With Weaves Novice B

20" 142 yards, 47 sec Entries: 3 Absent: 0 Qualified: 2 (67%)
2018 1 100pts Q 25.79s 5.51 yps Finesse - Collie (Smooth) Cindy Singleton
2022 NQ 29.43s 4.83yps F-1 Katy - Collie (Rough) Babbi Dilbeck
2023 2 100pts Q 29.97s 4.74 yps Razzle - Collie (Rough) Diane Gibbs

Regular Jumpers With Weaves Open

20" 157 yards, 45 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (50%)
2016 1 100pts Q 30.85s 5.09 yps Ziva - Collie (Rough) Nannette Bollinger
2017 90 pts NQ 45.08s 3.48yps R-2 Tesla - Collie (Smooth) Melanie Robbins
24" 157 yards, 48 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 1 Qualified: 1 (50%)
2429 NQ 4229s 3.71yps F-1R-3 Ranger - Collie (Rough) Dr. Deanna
Levenhagen
2430 1 95pts Q 48.06 s 3.27 yps R-1 Dart - Collie (Smooth) Cindy Singleton
2431 ABS Jake - Collie (Smooth) Alice Holm

Regular Jumpers With Weaves Excellent

20" 175 yards, 47 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (50%)
2000 NQ 34.37s 5.09yps F-1 Boss - Collie (Rough) Donna & Paul Darland
2011 1 100 pts Q 40.28 s 4.34 yps Brenna - Collie (Rough) Ann Cothran

24" 175 yards, 49 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
2406 NQ 38.26s 4.57yps F-2R-2W-1  Bonfire - Collie (Rough) Carolynne & Timothy

Rose

2424 NQ Jedda - Collie (Smooth) Louise Torkelson
2425 NQ 36.07s 4.85yps F-1R-1 Beltane - Collie (Smooth) Susan P. Klein
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Regular Jumpers With Weaves Master
175 yards, 47 sec

20"
2001

2002
2003
2004
2005

2006
2007
2008
2012

24"
2400

2401
2402

2403
2404
2405
2407
2408
2409
2410
2411
2412
2413
2414
2415

2416
2417
2419
2420

1

11

10

100 pts Q
NQ
NQ

100 pts Q

100 pts Q

100 pts Q
NQ

100 pts Q
NQ

29.95s
30.96 s
31.15s
32.12s
32.02 s

31.56 s
34.87 s
36.56 s
NT

175 yards, 49 sec

95 pts NQ
95 pts NQ
100 pts Q

100 pts Q
100 pts Q
NQ
NQ
NQ
ABS
100 pts Q
100 pts Q
100 pts Q
100 pts Q
ABS
100 pts Q

95 pts NQ
100 pts Q
100 pts Q

NQ

37.23 s
43.20 s
37.84 s

30.78 s
32.39s
31.99s
37.62s
34.80 s

36.21s
37.25s
30.12s
35.85s

32.17 s

42.76 s
29.37 s
31.79s
29.37 s

Entries: 9
5.84 yps
5.65yps F-1
5.62 yps F-1
5.45 yps
5.47 yps

5.54 yps
5.02 yps F-1
4.79 yps
F-2 R-1 W-3

Entries: 17
4.70 yps R-1
4.05yps W-1
4.62 yps

5.69 yps
5.40yps F-2
5.47 yps
4.65 yps
5.03 yps

F-1 R-1 W-1
F-1 R-1 W-1

4.83 yps
4.70 yps
5.81 yps
4.88 yps

5.44 yps

4.09 yps R-1

5.96 yps

5.50 yps

596 yps F-3 R-2W-2
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Absent: 0

Absent: 2

Gabby - Collie (Rough)
Tori - Collie (Rough)
Flair - Collie (Rough)

Georgia - Collie (Rough)

Sookie - Collie (Rough)

Ellie - Collie (Rough)

Katie - Collie (Rough)
Lark - Collie (Smooth)
Delta - Collie (Rough)

Flag - Collie (Rough)
Dorian - Collie (Rough)
Logan - Collie (Rough)

Zorro - Collie (Rough)
Joy - Collie (Smooth)
Sequel - Collie (Rough)
Mica - Collie (Rough)
Tigg - Collie (Smooth)

Warpaint - Collie (Smooth)

Bullitt - Collie (Rough)

Diamond - Collie (Rough)

Kerri - Collie (Rough)

Patrick - Collie (Smooth)
Guinness - Collie (Rough)

Fiona - Collie (Rough)

Nicholas - Collie (Rough)
Artemis - Collie (Rough)

Enzo - Collie (Rough)

Quicksilver - Collie (Rough)

Qualified: 5 (56%)

Qualified: 10 (59%)

Michelle Shoemaker
Caryn Thacker

Beth & John Elliott
Andrea Moss

Deanne & Robert
Olson

Adam & Erin Gorney
Michelle Shoemaker
Brian Brane

Caryn Thacker

Deborah Held
Mary Jane Anderson

Dr. Deanna
Levenhagen

Mary Valentine
Brian Brane
Noreen Bennett
Jim & Judy Smotrel
Kimberly Johnson
Stephen Karpie
Donna & Paul Darland
Sandra Bishop
William M. Watson
Sally Mobraaten
Alice Holm

Deanne & Robert
Olson

Carol-Ann Breton
Martha B. Ciaschini
Donna & Paul Darland

Shirley Ann Rensink



Preferred Jumpers With Weaves Novice

16" 142 yards, 52 sec Entries: 3 Absent: 2 Qualified: 2 (67%)
1615 95 pts NQ 40.95s 3.47yps W-1 Lyra - Collie (Rough) Amy Ross
1616 ABS Lucy - Collie (Rough) Kathryn M. Weare
1617 1 100 pts Q 41.78 s 3.40 yps Fiona - Collie (Rough) Theresa Sutter
1618 ABS Fred - Collie (Rough) Diane Kwiatkowski
2059 2 93pts Q 54.82s 2.59 yps R-1 Rumor - Collie (Smooth) Theresa Sutter

20" 142 yards, 56 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 1 Qualified: 1 (50%)
2055 NQ 39.21s 3.62yps F-1 Party - Collie (Rough) Christopher G. Gesing
2056 ABS Tess - Collie (Rough) Jacquelyn Olds
2060 1 95pts Q 33.66s 4.22yps R-1 Tucker - Collie (Smooth) Rebecca Epperly

Preferred Jumpers With Weaves Open
20" 157 yards, 53 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (100%)
2050 1 95pts Q 50.03s 3.14yps R-1 Piper - Collie (Smooth) Sandra Reuter

Preferred Jumpers With Weaves Excellent

20" 175 yards, 54 sec Entries: 3 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
2040 NQ 41.49s 422yps F-5R-1 W-1  Cage - Collie (Smooth) Babbi Dilbeck
2045 NQ 53.59s 3.27yps F-1R-1W-1 Callie - Collie (Smooth) Lydia Filzen
2046 NQ 34.24s 5.11yps F-1 Hansum - Collie (Smooth) Kimberly Ubaldini

Preferred Jumpers With Weaves Master

16" 175 yards, 52 sec Entries: 4 Absent: 1 Qualified: 0 (0%)
1600 ABS Eve - Collie (Rough) Kathryn M. Weare
1601 NQ 35.90s 4.87yps F-1R-1W-1 Token - Collie (Rough) Mary Ann Widmyer
1602 NQ 52.85s 3.31yps F-2R-2W-1 Vixen - Collie (Rough) Dorothea Sperline
1603 NQ 32.22s 5.43yps F-1 Julie - Collie (Rough) Anne Hartranft
1604 NQ 50.88s 3.44yps F-3R-3W-3 Demanda - Collie (Rough) Kathryn M. Weare
20" 175 yards, 54 sec Entries: 8 Absent: 0  Qualified: 6 (75%)
2033 6 100pts Q 53.55s 3.27 yps Jasper - Collie (Rough) Jeanene Lorenzen
2034 2 100pts Q 35.70 s 4.90 yps Minnie - Collie (Smooth) Brian Brane
2035 4 100pts Q 39.60s 4.42 yps Slater - Collie (Rough) Jim & Judy Smotrel
2036 5 100pts Q 41.02s 4.27 yps Libby - Collie (Smooth) Elizabeth Skilton
2037 NQ 35.23s 4.97 yps F-1 Brooklyn - Collie (Rough) Mary Valentine
2038 NQ 46.41s 3.77yps F-1R-2W-1 G - Collie (Smooth) Kimberly Johnson
2039 3 100pts Q 39.08 s 4.48 yps Grace - Collie (Rough) Deborah Held
2041 1 100pts Q 33.74s 5.19 yps Scooter - Collie (Rough) Michelle Shoemaker
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Regular Fifteen and Send Time Novice B

20" 32 sec Entries: 5 Absent: 0 Qualified: 3 (60%)
2006 33pts NQ 34.30s Ellie - Collie (Rough) Adam & Erin Gorney
2007 3 66pts Q 19.99 s Katie - Collie (Rough) Michelle Shoemaker
2017 1 70pts Q 32.00 s Tesla - Collie (Smooth) Melanie Robbins
2022 44 pts NQ 22.52s Katy - Collie (Rough) Babbi Dilbeck
2023 2 70pts Q 33.44 s Razzle - Collie (Rough) Diane Gibbs

Regular Fifteen and Send Time Open

20" 32 sec Entries: 3 Absent: 0 Qualified: 2 (67%)
2000 2 57pts Q 32.32s Boss - Collie (Rough) Donna & Paul Darland
2001 1 74pts Q 28.26 s Gabby - Collie (Rough) Michelle Shoemaker
2018 32pts NQ 35.34s Finesse - Collie (Smooth) Cindy Singleton
24" 32 sec Entries: 4 Absent: 0  Qualified: 2 (50%)
2406 8pts NQ 47.98s Bonfire - Collie (Rough) Carolynne & Timothy
Rose
2407 53 pts NQ 40.60s Mica - Collie (Rough) Jim & Judy Smotrel
2429 1 69pts Q 30.33 s Ranger - Collie (Rough) Dr. Deanna
Levenhagen
2430 2 59pts Q 36.92s Dart - Collie (Smooth) Cindy Singleton

Regular Fifteen and Send Time Excellent

20" 32 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)

2005 48 pts NQ 25.14s Sookie - Collie (Rough) Deanne & Robert
Olson

24" 32 sec Entries: 5 Absent: 1 Qualified: 2 (40%)
2400 2 72pts Q 28.18 s Flag - Collie (Rough) Deborah Held
2408 25pts NQ NT Tigg - Collie (Smooth) Kimberly Johnson
2414 ABS Guinness - Collie (Rough) Alice Holm
2416 1 73pts Q 32.64 s Nicholas - Collie (Rough) Carol-Ann Breton
2417 36 pts NQ 28.36s Artemis - Collie (Rough) Martha B. Ciaschini
2425 48 pts NQ 29.22s Beltane - Collie (Smooth) Susan P. Klein

Regular Fifteen and Send Time Master

20" 32 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
2003 19pts NQ 27.65s Flair - Collie (Rough) Beth & John Elliott
2004 23 pts NQ 44.88s Georgia - Collie (Rough) Andrea Moss
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Regular Fifteen and Send Time Master

24" 32 sec Entries: 7 Absent: 1 Qualified: 2 (29%)

2402 2 63pts Q 32.00 s Logan - Collie (Rough) Dr. Deanna
Levenhagen

2403 NQ NT Zorro - Collie (Rough) Mary Valentine

2405 42 pts NQ NT Sequel - Collie (Rough) Noreen Bennett

2411 1 72pts Q 31.43s Diamond - Collie (Rough) Sandra Bishop

2412 39pts NQ 32.01s Kerri - Collie (Rough) William M. Watson

2413 57 pts NQ 29.27s Patrick - Collie (Smooth) Sally Mobraaten

2419 29 pts NQ 28.36s Enzo - Collie (Rough) Donna & Paul Darland

2420 ABS Quicksilver - Collie (Rough)  Shirley Ann Rensink

Preferred Fifteen and Send Time Novice

16" 35 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 1 Qualified: 1 (50%)
1611 1 70pts Q 34.80 s Missy - Collie (Smooth) Theresa Sutter
1615 31pts NQ 39.86s Lyra - Collie (Rough) Amy Ross
1618 ABS Fred - Collie (Rough) Diane Kwiatkowski
20" 35 sec Entries: 3 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (33%)
2057 1 70pts Q 33.32s Teach - Collie (Smooth) Rebecca Epperly
2058 20 pts NQ 39.50s Thorne - Collie (Rough) Kathryn M. Weare
2060 50 pts NQ 34.31s Tucker - Collie (Smooth) Rebecca Epperly

Preferred Fifteen and Send Time Open

20" 35 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 0 Qualified: 2 (100%)
2036 1 73pts Q 34.01s Libby - Collie (Smooth) Elizabeth Skilton
2045 2 59pts Q 37.04 s Callie - Collie (Smooth) Lydia Filzen

Preferred Fifteen and Send Time Excellent

16" 35 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)

1602 33pts NQ 37.43s Vixen - Collie (Rough) Dorothea Sperline
20" 35 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (100%)

2046 1 64pts Q 29.80 s Hansum - Collie (Smooth) Kimberly Ubaldini

Preferred Fifteen and Send Time Master

20" 35 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 1 Qualified: 1 (50%)
2035 ABS Slater - Collie (Rough) Jim & Judy Smotrel
2037 1 72pts Q 30.79 s Brooklyn - Collie (Rough) Mary Valentine
2040 37pts NQ 31.82s Cage - Collie (Smooth) Babbi Dilbeck
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